
 
 

 
 
 

EAST DISTRICT CROSS COUNTRY RELAY 
CHAMPIONSHIPS 

SATURDAY 8th OCTOBER 2011 
DUNDEE (Camperdown Park) 

 
 Referee Ron Morrison 
 Clerk of Course Dave Hanlon 
 Changeovers Andy Law, Barry Craighead, 
  Doug Gunstone 
 Judge/Funnel Control Bill Grant 
 Timekeepers Joe Bruce, Ian Docherty 
 Recorder (Time) Dave Cairns 
                      Recorder (Places) Ian Clifton, Allan Smith  

Starter Barry Craighead 
Declarations/Results Alex Jackson, Phyillis Law 

  Marjory Cook, Jen Jackson, Sheila Smart 
 Presentations Sandra Hardacre 
 Announcer John Wands 
 Officials Report Alex Jackson 
 Course Marshals Dundee Hawkhill Harriers 
 Convenor Alex Jackson 
 
Scottish Athletics thanks the following for their assistance in running to-days 
event 
  
 Camperdown Country Park 
 Dundee Sports Development Team 
 Dundee Hawkhill Harriers 
 Staff of the Ice Arena 
         British Red Cross  
 

RACE START 
Young Females   12.30pm 
  Young Male    1.05pm 
Sen/Jun Females 1.40pm 
Sen/Jun Males    2.40pm 

 
NUMBERS 

Men  3rd Lap RED STRIPE all other laps WHITE 
All others races all laps WHITE numbers 

 





Young Male Athletes
3 X 2,500metres

Race  Starts 1.05pm

2010 Champions Pitreavie AAC

Aberdeen AAC Team Nos 565,566
U13 Rebecca Eggeling Grace Carter
U15 Lucy McLeod Eve Smith Anna McErlean Grace Angus
U17 Eilidh Prise Stephanie A Little

Banchory Stone Team Nos 567
U13 Rhona Forbes Polly Christie
U15 Eve Sealy

Central AC Team Nos 568,569
U13 Eilidh Russell Jodie Currie
U15 Eilidh MacCorquodale Roisin Bonucchi
U17 Emily Greenan
U13 Jessica Stitt
U15 Laura Clarke

Corstorphine AAC Team Nos 570,571
U13 Caitlin Arnott Robyn Coates Eilidh Thores
U15 Hannah Addison Jo Stapleton
U17 Lisa Christy

Dundee Hawkhill Team Nos 572,573,574,575
U13 Maddie Owen Molly Hughes Shaney McCabe Abbie Coote Alix Barclay

Danielle MacDermid
U15 Eilidh L Reynolds Kirsty M Reynolds Caitlin Dunbar Katie Anderson
Katie Patullo Vicky Mitchell
U17 Hayley Allardice Liberty Brown

Dunfermline & W Fife Team Nos 576,577,578
U13 Louise McCulloch Megan Dawson Erin Graham Camryn Aitken
Niamh Byrne
U15 Shannon Jones Ellie Forrester Ellie Glover Kelsey Hutton
Alice McKenzie

Edinburgh AC Team Nos 579,580,581,582,583
U13 Amy Armstrong Hilary Lewin Jade Carlyle Franca Still Esme Stewart

Carolyn Cameron Julia Laughland Catherine Bough Julia Johnstone Smith
Charlotte Wright
U15 Alexandra Hunter Hannah Cameron Rosie Wilson Heide Biberbach-Laidlaw

Phoebe Crosthwaite Emily Strathdee Martha C Wightman Sara Findlay Erin Cant
Erin Boddie Rachel Watson

U17 Emma Dunnett
U15 Oonagh Dunnett Rachael Dunn Katie Watson Rosanna Stewart
U17 Olivia Mackenzie Caitlin Gray Blair Wood Anna Hyde



Falkirk Victoria H Team Nos 584
U13 Ciara Goldie Jennifer Anderson
U15 Kelly Bissett
U17 Claire Barr

Fife AC Team Nos 585,586,587,588
U13 Katy Aitken Ana Brocklebank Rachel A Hamilton Abby Hay
U15 Ailsa Cruickshanks Rosabel K Kilgour Ailsa Doig Eve Primmer Eilidh Smyth
U17 Corryn Maree Christie Fiona Cruickshanks Kerry Gibson Laura Gibson
Stephanie Pennycook Robyn Graham
U15 Isla Browne

Gala Harriers Team Nos 589,590
U13 bethany wardhaugh Jenny Wright
U15 Jo Arres Jennifer Burrows Morven Cawthorn Anna French
Kerry Sandilands
U17 Martha Douglas Lucy Henderson-Morris Isla King Becki Couch
Laura Anderson

Lasswade AAC Team Nos 591,592
U13 Rachel Hutchison Lauren Dickson
U15 Sophie Miller Kirsty McKinlay
U17 Amy Frankland Amy Smith Katie Logan

Lothian RC Team Nos 593,594
U13 Tara Walsh Lara Dow
U15 Keri Greig Bethany Nelson Cara McCafferty Alice Horsburgh

Pitreavie AAC Team Nos 595,596
U13 Leah Davie Emily Nicholson Sophie Nethery
U15 Katey Turner Amy McAlpine Yasmine Ben El Hassan Zara Connolly
U17 Micaela Brown Rachel Hunter

Teviotdale Harriers Team Nos 597
U13 Ishbel Inglis Emma Grieve
U17 Louise Mercer



Young Male Athletes
3 X 2,500metres

Race  Starts 1.00pm

2010 Champions Edinburgh AC

Aberdeen AAC Team Nos 76,77,78,79
U13 Stewart Millar Ben Renton Harry Kilner Finlay Strachan
Matthew McKessick Harry McLeod
U15 Steven Murray Matthew Kilner Alasdair Lowe Tom Merry Stuart Gomes

David Irvine
U17 Oliver Hay Ryan Hewitson Kieran Gauld Samuel Johnson
Alec I Young

Banchory Stone Team Nos 80
U13 Angus Forbes
U15 Daniel Rees
U17 Carl Fuhrmann

Central AC Team Nos 81,82
U13 Niels Gouw Anthony Quinn James Price
U15 Malcolm English Aiden Cameron Kieran Potter

Corstorphine AAC Team Nos 83,84,85,86
U13 Anthony Addison Samuel Galloway Kenny Wilkie Callum Campbell
U15 Alexander Cameron Matthew Galloway Matthew Young Alexander Wilkie
Matthew Murray
U17 Michael Addison Christopher Galloway Connor Johnston Sandy Robson

Dundee Hawkhill Team Nos 87,88,89,90,91
U13 Andrew Merry Callum Letham Jack Anderson Aiden McCullouch
Ben Fettes Euan Boyle
U15 Alistair Merry Charlie Swan Connor Bertie Euan Rose Ewan Fox

Cameron Crowe
U17 Jamie Crowe Rory Muir Paul Flavell Jamie MacIntosh

Dunfermline & W Fife Team Nos 92
U13 Niall Bruce
U15 Sorley Capon Mathew Timms

Edinburgh AC Team Nos 93,94,95,96,97,98
U13 Paul Ireland Calum Brown Joseph Arthur Michael Swinton
Ross Allan Jacob C Lineen Jamie Boyd Charlie Brett
Cal McLennan Jamie Underwood Jamie Loudon
U15 Josh Kerr Robert Bough Cameron Gilmour Michael Hudson
Alex Carcas Sean Stout Dominic O'Hare Duncan Darling
James Digney Andrew Taylor
U17 Chris Ponton Jake Kerr Michael Cameron Ciaran Turton
Ruaridh Miller George Hairs Scott MacDougall Gregor Burns
Lachlan Waddell



Falkirk Victoria H Team Nos 99,180
U13 Scott Wilson Steven Stone Cameron Smith
U15 Daniel McGhee Baillie McRoberts
U17 Mark Govan

Fife AC Team Nos 181,182,183,184,185,186
U13 Ryan Brocklebank Struan Christie Jamie Ingledew George Rees Tristan Rees

Adam Scott
U15 Drew Davidson Oskar Fraser-Krauss Fergus Ingledew Logan Rees Scott Bernard

James Pennycook Tom Harris
U17 Euan Berry Bruce Millar Cameron Thomson Niall Curley Connor Eyre

Liam Sleigh Ewan Paton

Gala Harriers Team Nos 187,188,189
U13 Jamie Dunn Tom Darling Joe Fairgrieve Ross Falconer
Fergus Godfrey-Faucett Alex Hastings Anton Kobus Andrew Neil
Callum Rudkin
U15 Thomas Otton Nathan Cox Gavin Bryson Dylan Fagan Ross Gillan

Paul Henney
U17 Rowan Marr Fraser Wardhaugh Cameron Burnett Max Hastings

Lasswade AAC Team Nos 190,191
U13 Matthew Smith Thomas Snodgrass Jamie Darling Cameron Steven
U15 Iain Lawson Kyle A Mackenzie Callum Graham
U17 Ewan G Bathgate Ross Henderson Callum Clark

Pitreavie AAC Team Nos 192,193,194
U13 Connor Morris Robbie McLaren Ryan Thompson Dylan Thomson
Struan Ross
U15 Aidan Thompson Gregor Beatson Corey Smith Evan Ross
U17 Ben Potrykus Benjamin Kurzman Scott McAlpine

Teviotdale Harriers Team Nos 195
U13 David Mercer
U15 James Mercer
U17 Keith Learmonth Kyle Potts Charlie Marshall



Senior/Junior Women
3 X 4,000metres

Race  Starts 1.40pm

2010 Champions Dundee Hawkhill H

Aberdeen AAC Team Nos 128,129,130
Gemma Cormack Bezunesh Deggefa Laura Mahady Rhona Buchan

Veronique Oldham Sonia Armitage Marie Dobson Rachel Armitage Kate Fowlie
Ellie Buchan

Anster Haddies Team Nos 131,132
Yvonne Dehn Catherine Richardson Elise Methven Pamela Cruickshanks

Alice Hall Tricia Wallace

Banchory Stone Team Nos 133
Rachel Smith

Carnegie H Team Nos 134,135
Kirsty Baird Morna Fleming Gillian McCracken Samantha Newington

Fabienne Thompson Alison Whyte Lesley Halstead Judith Dobson Helena Sim
Grace Mackenzie Linda James Susan Cederstrom Maryanne Lawrence

Mary Western Marianne McLevy

Central AC Team Nos 136,137,138,139
Jennifer Emsley Emma Raven Catriona Buchanan Fiona Kelsall

Alison Docherty Morag MacLarty Jane Waterhouse Lyndsay Morrison
Claire Brisbane Shona Aiken Karen Montador Karen Glover Patricia Milne

Lyndsey Aitken

Corstorphine AAC Team Nos 140,141
Sarah Anderson Fiona Drake Rachel Brockie Kerry Porter Jo Kirby
Jillian Hogg

Dundee Hawkhill Team Nos 142,143,144
Laura Brown Kirsty Scott Iona Brodie Laura Muir

Catriona M Reynolds Lucy Fyffe Suzzie Swan Lyn Hanlon
Dianne Harrower

Dundee Road R Team Nos 145,146,147
Michelle Cooper Elaine Omand Sarah Winter Lorraine Dunbar Gail Rattray
Jennifer Massie Deborah Dickinson Zoe Tristram Laura Hunter

Edinburgh AC Team Nos 148,149,150,151,152,153
Emily Stewart Jennifer MacLean Gillian Palmer Lynsey Sharp

Victoria Lomax Joanne Thom Vicky Frew Louise Helyer
Louisa Stewart Lauren Stoddart Lianne Logan Isobel Joiner Susan Ridley

Karen Dobbie Sharyn Ramage Jane Jackson Hilary Kernaghan
Elaine Davies Marietta Beal Nathalie Christie Catherine Ferry
Joanne Whitehead Niamh Devlin Laura Dunn Sarah Hood



Emma Laverie

Falkirk Victoria H Team Nos 154,155,156
Fiona Matheson Nicola Flynn Lorna Kennedy Claire Moffett Lucy Mitchell
Hazel Murray Robyn Maxtone Rhona Penman Elaine Paterson Megan Wright

Fife AC Team Nos 157,158,159,160,161,162,163,164
Sandra Aitken Fiona Bracegirdle Innes Bracegirdle Lorraine Brown Louise Burt
Megan Crawford Jennifer Cruikshanks Hester Dix Lucy Duff Addy Gerrard
Jenny Gibbs Moira Grainger Ailsa Hall Sheena Jack Angela Howe
Jennifer Kibble Anita Laidlaw Sarah Legge Phyllis Lemoncello

Hillary Laland Margaret Martin Alison McGill Amie McKimmie
Margaret McLaren Janet McWhinnie Sophie Mullins Johanna Paananen
Irene Pennycook Valerie Pennycook Halina Rees Hilary Ritchie
Wendy Ritchie Sandra Robertson Helen Sharpe Kirsti Sharratt Lorna Sibbett

Lynne Stephen Jenny Tan Susan Thomson Sandra Tulloch
Rhona Van Rensburg Fiona Walker Susan Whisler Morgan Windram-Geddes

Hunters Bog T Team Nos 165,166,167,168
Emma Baker Jessica Batterham Kristy Chambers Carrie Craig Briony Curtis
Aileen Fletcher Claire Gordon Jane Hart Rachel HeathcoteTessa Hill
Elizabeth Hugill Kate Jenkins Isobel Knox Morag McCracken

Eilis McKechanie Deborah MacDonald Alison C McNeillage Rose Nicholson
Phyllis O'Brien Sarah O'Neil Megan Mowbray Louise Provan
Sandra Rathjen Rachel Smirthwaite Janice Smith Rosie Smith
Margaret Spalding Claire Ward Eilidh Wardlaw Abigail White Megan Wright

Sula Young

Lasswade AAC Team Nos 169
Lorna Rice Wilma Kerr Margaret Imlah Karen McKinlay

Metro Aberdeen Team Nos 170
Sarah Styles Ruth Wolfe Pamela Morris

Teviotdale Harriers Team Nos 171
Donna Inglis Sylvia Grieve

Wee County H Team Nos 172
Beryl Junnier Caroline Strain Carina Convery Lynn Irvine

Karen Thomson Emily Burt Jane Binnie



Senior/Junior Men
3 X 4,000metres

Race  Starts 2.40pm

2010 Champions Central AC

Aberdeen AAC Team Nos 501,502,503,504
Jeremy O'Neill Sam Burgess Gareth Lake David Smith James Joy

Mark Haskett Eoin Durkan Cameron Strachan Ross Fulton Alasdhair Love
Peter Mutch Thomas Newton Frank Boyne James Macgregor Richard Ward
Paul Eggeling Thomas Litterick Alan Fulton Gavin PrisePeter McKessick

Roddy McLeod

Anster Haddies Team Nos 505,506
James Baillie Richard Shaw Ian Shield Allan Gibson Stuart McKenzie
Alexander Anderson Duncan Hall Liam McMonagle

Banchory Stone Team Nos 507
Andrew Ferguson SnrMichael Ferguson

Carnegie H Team Nos 508,509,510,511
Jan Bernt-CederstromThomas Bowie Scott Bradley Allan Brannigan Paul Campbell
David Clark roger clark Alan Cockburn Michael Cowie Barry Davie

Allan Fotheringham John Fulham Stephen Greer David Greig Mike Harvey
Andy Hume Peter Humphreys Ronnie Hunter-Blair Campbell Hutt Ian Robert Johnston

Alex Keenan Steven King John Lambie Thomas Lawrence Lewis Lawson
Calum McGaw Robert Milton Kieran Morgan Colin Reid Robert FullickAndrew Smith
Malcolm Smith Ian Stewart Iain Taylor Nicholas Weir Mark Western

Central AC Team Nos 512,513,514,515,516,517,518,519
Gordon Adam Colin Alexander Alasdair Anthony David Armour Hugh Buchanan
Andrew Butchart Cameron Campbell Richard Coombs James Drummond David Eckersley
Alan Gall Scott Green Roger Greenaway Allister Hargreaves Alastair Hay

Alexander Hendry Philip Hendry Will Hensman Kenneth Hislop Ross Houston
Alan Hume David Hutchison Ewan Jack Steve Laing David Lindsay
David MacKinlay Sandy MacLarty David McNamee Liam McCabe Ian McDonald
Christopher Mchardy George McHardy John Millar Lewis Millar Alex Milne

Cameron Milne Ross Milne John Newsom Gavin Noble Martyn Paterson
Fraser Purves Robert Russell Stuart Watson Tom Watson Philip Williams
Michael Wright

Corstorphine AAC Team Nos 520,521,522,523,524,525,526
Martin Caldwell Michael Anderson David Henderson Jan-Bert Van Den Berg Derek Ireland
David Arnott Ian Johnston Nicholas Brown Alistair Mitchell Christopher O'Brien
Steven O'Brien Grant Wilkie Moray Anderson Calum McKenzie Adam Priestley
Bryan Clark Tom Ferrington Mickey Breen Rory McMahon Kris Berry

Scott Pilkington Andrew Christy Michael Crawley Keith HoodDouglas Selman
Shaun Cavens John Christy Nigel Lamb Graham McLean



Dundee Hawkhill Team Nos 527,528,529,530
Stewart Morton Neil Gunstone Graeme Oudney Matthew White Howell Craske
Gordon Barrie Chris Foley Paul Leonard Mark Lamb Craig Love

Nigel Reynolds Craig Bertie Roger van Gompel Alistair Macdonald Philip Forte
Edward Holmes

Dundee Road R Team Nos 531,532
Mark Norris Kenny Malone David Stewart John Mill Harry Kay Brian Dunbar
Ronald Fraser John Irving

Edinburgh AC Team Nos 533,534,535,536,537,538
Dermot Bailie Darren Blyth E Burgess Paul Brennan Neil Calder

Peter Cameron Adam Chmieloski Andrew Crichton Daniel Clarkson Marcus Cram
Edward Dudgeon Keith Dunlop Malcolm Fraser Richard Hope Stuart Johnston
Scott Logan A Latham Keith Lyall Peter Loudon Richard Meade
Alex MacEwen Colin McGill Roy Mitchell Nigel Munro David New

Garry Robertson James Ruskin Tom Ryan David Steele Jake Wightman

Falkirk Victoria H Team Nos 539,540
Alexander Davidson David Bunyan Ben Stevenson John Denholm Anthony Devlin
Euan Martin David Hart Andrew Ronald John Martin Gary Smith

Michael McQuaid Andrew Gibson

Fife AC Team Nos 541,542,543,544,545,546,547
Derek Adamson Bryce Aitken Adrian Allan Laurence Anderson Andrew Barker
Gary Barker Graeme Barker Graham Bennison Ken Berry Andrew Brierley

Colin Brown Mark S Buchan Stephen Clark James R. Close David Cowan
Brian Cruickshank Stewart Davidson Adrian Davis Steven Doig Stefan Elertowicz
Keith Ferguson Zachary Delaney Bill Fairmaner Nigel Fowler Douglas Gunstone
Allan Harley Adam Harris Mark Harris Ian Hawkins Joe Holden

Jacob Howe Liam Hutson Martin Hutson John Kay John Keenlyside
Graham Kirby Martin Laing Stewart Leckie Andrew LemoncelloEric Leland
Neil Martin Tony Martin Mitchell McCreadie Hugh D. McKay John McKean

Frank McLaren Ben McLeod Andrew Milne Michael Mitchell Alan McLeod
Kenneth Mcleod Neill Mitchell Terry Mitchell Andrew Murphy Daniel Newman
Maurice Paterson Geoff Pennycook Steven Pennycook Ian Poolman Frank Popham
Roger Rees John I Ritchie Ryan Ritchie Clive Roberts Christopher Russell
Eddie Sanders D.Melville Scobie Dave Shepherd David Shepherd David Sleigh

Bill Smith Brian R Smith David Smyth James Taylor Craig Ross
John Thomson Robert Thornton Jeremy Tomlinson Hendrik Van Rensburg David Weir

Gary Whitton Jim Woodburn Andrew Wright Neil Young

Gala Harriers Team Nos 548,549,550
Mark Bryson Derrick Brydon Anthony Lunn Colin McCall Sinclair Hill

William McCulloch Graeme Murdoch Euan Jardine Malcolm Gowans Fergus Johnston
Magnus Inglis Steven Martin David Nightingale David Moffat Graeme Paterson
Robin Murray Calum Stewart Scott Forsyth



Hunters Bog T Team Nos 551,552,553,554
George Ashley Duncan Baker Tom Barr Daniel Beckett Jamie Brown

Steven Cairns Stewart Caithness Ian Campbell Daniel Clements David Fulton
Daniel Gay Allan Gordon Alistair Hart Charles Hutchinson James Jarvis
Huw Jones Peter McClelland Will Mair Ian Marshall Craig Mattocks

Philip Mowbray Doug Murray Donald Naylor Christopher Oliver Jon Rathjen
Andrew Sims Murray Strain Joe Symonds Jamie Thin William Townsend
Ray Ward Richard Wall David Wright Ruairidh Bryce James Williamson

Colin Crabbie

Lasswade AAC Team Nos 555,556
Barney Phillips Ross Matheson Niall Sheehan Ross Finlayson Andrew Matheson
Ben Mitchell Paul Elliot Paul Benham Kirk Smith

Lothian RC Team Nos 557,558
Scott Nelson David Wardman Max McNeill Colin Banham Ross Milne

Colin Meek Kenny Mearns Jim Salvage Graeme Ackland Alex Agnew
David Berrill Robin Galloway Robert Inglis Kenton Jones Ian Leggett
John Malcolm Harry Mulholland Colin Partridge Brian Turner Donald Shaw

Metro Aberdeen Team Nos 559,560,561
Robert Taylor Neil Jaffrey Clifford Leith Peter Jennings Iain Grigor

Malcolm Beattie Niku Millott Graham McFarlane Ian Urquhart Michael Barker
Roddy McLeod Eoghan O Neill Forbes Reid John Matheson Barry Ingram
William Reid John Park Stephen Forbes Graham Strachan Gary Walker

Ochil Hill Runners Team Nos 562
John Stevenson Peter Buchanan James MacEwan Ron McCraw David Scott

Ron Martin Alan Murray Ross McLennan Alastair Preiss

Pitreavie AAC Team Nos 563
Owain Williams Neil Maclachlan Jeff Farquhar Andrew Le Good Kevin Davie

Alan Forbes

Teviotdale Harriers Team Nos 564
Alan Inglis Bill Knox Gareth Mayze Alan Coltman


